PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warren Thomas Johnson	08/10/2007
Thomas William Beck	08/10/2007
Rebecca Yeo	09/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Water Technologies Corp.
Street Address:	10 Technology Drive
City:	Lowell
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01851

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)590-6875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3193

Email: nancy.demko@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Pasquale Musacchio
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2005P11353WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pasquale Musacchio

Total Attachments: 3

source=2005P11353WOUS#page1.tif source=2005P11353WOUS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019928 FRAME: 0193

500370702

source=2005P11353WOUS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019928 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Warren Thomas Johnson, residing at 87 Avoca Road, Grose Wold NSW 2753, Australia, citizen of Australia; Thomas William Beck, residing at 121 Keda Circuit, North Richmond NSW 2756, Australia, citizen of Australia and Rebecca Yeo, residing at Unit 1609, Building 7, Dang Dai Wan Guo Cheng, No. 1 Xiangheyuan Road, Dongzhimen, Dongcheng District, Beijing 100028, People's Republic of China, citizen of Australia, hereafter referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Water Technologies Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 10 Technology Drive, Lowell, MA, 01851, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, having U.S. Serial No. 11/722,411, which is based on PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2005001919 filed on December 19, 2005, entitled:

CLEANING IN MEMBRANE FILTRATION SYSTEMS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 019928 FRAME: 0195

Docket No.: 2005P11353WOUS

Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	When
	Warren Thomas Johnson
Witness /	10/8/07 Date
Witness	10 A16185 2007
	MM
	Thomas William Beck
Witness J. (Oct for	/o/{ /c 7
Witness	10 A16UST 2007 Date
	Rebecca Yeo
Witness	Date
	·
Witness	Date

Docket No.: 2005P11353WOUS

Page 2

1. (1.)

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Ny
	Warren∕T⁄homas Johnson
Witness ,	10/8/07 Date
Witness	Date
	Mu
	Thomas William Beck
A. Cal fair	10/8/c7
Witness '	Date
Din .	10 116 115 200)

Rebecda Yeo

Michell Windows 14/9/07
Witness Date

RECORDED: 10/08/2007

14 | 9 | 07 Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 019928 FRAME: 0197